does not apply to High School Head Teachers who may be expected to serve on
the Instructional Leadership Team.

30. COORDINATOR DIFFERENTIAL. Amended Provision.

Article III(J)

1. Compensation 

The differential for the following counselors, coordinators and nurses shall be
three thousand five hundred dollars ($3500) three thousand dollars ($3,000.00)
per year.

● School Adjustment Counselor
● Guidance Counselor
● Music Coordinator 

● School Nurse
● Instructional Coach
● Digital Learning Coach
● Coaches of Multilingual Learning
● City Connects Coordinator
● Coordinator of Multilingual Learning

[...]

Coordinators will work over the course of the upcoming fiscal year. 

31. BILINGUAL STIPEND. Amended Provision.

Article III(N)(3)

All Active employees and new employees who are certified or deemed to be
bilingual/biliterate via employer approved certification process and/or test shall
receive an annual stipend of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00)
($1,000.00). The expectation is that employees that receive this stipend will support
building-based and district wide multilingual communication needs. The stipend
will be prorated if the member earns their certification after the 91st school day
to $750.

[...]

to be effective retroactively to the beginning of the 2024-2025 school year.

22. BILINGUAL STIPEND. Amended Provision.

Article 3(3.1)

All active employees and new employees who are certified or deemed to be
bilingual/biliterate via employer approved certification process and/or test shall
receive an annual stipend of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00)
($1,000.00). The expectation is that employees that receive this stipend will support
building-based and district wide multilingual communication needs. The stipend
will be prorated if the member earns their certification after the 91st school day
to $750.